Notice Posted at Town Hall:	at	P.M.
Notice Posted at LaSalette Center:	at	P.M.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

I. <u>A PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD AS FOLLOWS:</u>

DATE: <u>Monday, March 1, 2021</u> TIME: <u>6:45 P.M</u> PLACE OF MEETING: <u>LaSalette Center</u> 723 North Bayou Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

A. A Public Hearing to discuss the proposed adoption of an ordinance to allow for the development of Morris Hunter RV Park.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

II. <u>A PUBLIC MEETING TO BE HELD AS FOLLOWS:</u>

DATE: <u>Monday, March 1, 2021</u> TIME: <u>7:00 P.M.</u> PLACE OF MEETING: <u>LaSalette Center</u> 723 North Bayou Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

PUBLIC COMMENTS WILL BE ACCEPTED BEFORE EACH AGENDA ITEM WITH A LIMIT OF THREE MINUTES ON MARCH 1, 2021 AT 7:00 P.M.

AGENDA:

Call to Order Please refrain from cell phone use until the meeting has adjourned Pledge of Allegiance and Prayer Roll Call Approval of Minutes from February 15, 2021 and amended minutes from Feb. 1, 2021

Mayor's Report: Mayor Joey Bouziga

- A. Building Permits:
- 1. Morris Hunter Discuss adoption of ordinance for the development of Morris Hunter RV Park
- 2. Mary & Lonnie Costello permit requiring a variance
- B. Occupational License:

C. Project status report:

- 1. Sewer Phase IV
- 2. Sewer Phase VI (EDA Sewer Grant)
- 3. LGAP Handicap Parking in Oakridge Park is under construction
- 4. North Sewer Plant Upgrades waiting on documents from the state

D. Attorney's Report:

- 1. Automated speed camera
 - A. Committee report
- 2. Letter to Warren Matherne 126 B & R Lane
- E. Chief of Police:
- 1. Police officer 84 hour schedule and officer pay
- 2. Abandoned vehicle report
- 3. Authorize advertisement for Police Secretary
- 4. New police officer pending examinations

OLD BUSINESS:

- F. 1504 South Bayou Drive report
- G. Sewer disconnects:
 - 1. 152 Armand St.
- H. CD Building
- I. Baseball field

NEW BUSINESS:

- J. Letter of support to the Council on Watershed Management Larose Locks
- K. Resignation of Lindberg Lorraine as representative for the Town of Golden Meadow on the Lafourche Council on Aging
- L. Old Golden Motors
- M. Adopt resolution setting the starting salary of new police officers
- N. Councilman Mike Billiot received standing water complaint at 2621 N. Bayou Drive
- O. Review Covid Policy
- P. Councilman Jody Cheramie
 - 1. Newsletters
 - 2. Sanatation

OTHER BUSINESS PROPERLY BROUGHT BEFORE THE COUNCIL:

AUDIENCE COMMENTS:

ADJOURNMENT:

JAMIE LINER, TOWN CLERK TOWN OF GOLDEN MEADOW 107 JERVIS DRIVE GOLDEN MEADOW, LA 70357 (985) 475-7942

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, IF YOU NEED SPECIAL ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CONTACT THE TOWN HALL AT (985) 475-7942, DESCRIBING THE ASSISTANCE THAT IS NEEDED.